QLT Y4

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

>

December 30, 1996

Mr. Hanif Kurji

President

Terrace Cleaners

8866 56th Street North
Temple Terrace, Florida 33617

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571090
Dear Mr. Kurji:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 12, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the reguirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental. Protection.

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or egquipment, or if you have any additional
guestions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/g;ﬁLDotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/Jjw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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B TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT v
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: ofys TIME OUT: O Py AIRSID#H._ o 2 /0 0

TYPE OF FACILITY:___ 2GR ¢ D,‘; o Clocyors

FACILITY NAME; Terroce.  Clocgers DATE: 552 92

FACILITY LOCATION: €566 S6r4 S A
,//en,/nAa Terrs ce, Fr  336r7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Hond & e g PHONE NUMBER:_ (8/2)¢57 ~232 0

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
//4,‘_/; iy /(9/7" re co~dr of /e.q-,é /;f/ec%&.,/ Ae-f/z;,.'f fe 711,/.- reconl )
é’/wp /Q ' aﬂ]’c(ya ’Pﬂéyefa%w-c n(;,a s /ZN.*@ ’F;OA Fhr /"”‘"'-f @2

COMMENTS-

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YESPX]  No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ~ [ reo-
7" (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_____ Jomer © Ho/'Aoy
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /QLO YA PHONE NUMBER: (¥/7 )2.72 - [ §7p

Page_ [/ of / . Revised 10/96



amsm#; 05 01299 | @@/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

|racLITY NAME: | TERRACE (CEANELS DATE: osp_ﬁq "
FACILITY LOCATION: &&6C & sreestT N
TemPle TeRPACE  FL  ZRL(D

Annual Reporting Period: (Q] O ( 19G?Féw TO OJ’/'Z”L( 190(7’

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. <JYES “&No

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

fecorn- kKeefING

Exact period of non-compliance: from O‘f! Q7 __to PRC/‘:SE’/\/ 7. Q QS‘/ZZ ,/ cl?\T

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: START KeepNG RecoenS AcCAI

Method used to demonstrate compliance: & O DL

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M AnE kUS| —Prssxdlet ISEO 0 25>
Name (Please Print) S\i'gnature Date '

/

RECEIVED

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. T JUN 1 a 1997

Page [ of/ . Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL DX COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION | _|
TMEN: __ |'30 PM m™MEOUT. 2 .30 PM ARSID#,_ 03 7/090
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ Perc. Dr  Cleaners

FACILITY NAME: oy /a0 Clewn er3 - DATE: 2. -2 - 06
FACILITY LOCATION: 8864 No-1h_ S¢'™" -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _//an i/ Hu 3, PHONE NUMBER: (8/13) G ¢§~ 75" 20

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found tobe in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Méceh vE CTAULNG Q-/S{ = SYsTE FixED
2
5 5
o -
=& =/~
g T
w - (93] b
gF » <
&8 i
5 g
m v
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted o the inspector. ~ YESY]  No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: L2- 8~ 02
(Approzimate)
| INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__Mova mmad Nozar,
' (Please Print) |
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:____ /(. AJp S PHONE NUMBER: [ €13} 272-553 G

Page | of | © Revised 10/9%



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ;M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q.

AIRSID#: 6271090 DATE: 9-9-00 TIME IN: _\* 30Pm 1ovE ouT: &30 Pm

FACILITY NAME: TYerrace Cleaners

FACILITY LOCATION: 8866 No. ik A slr;ej‘

Yemple Yermce . Y- oﬂ.\Ak 323 6\':\ '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : a1 f /(MIZ <, PHONE: (£13)9%§-75206

CONTACT NAME: . o PHONE: T
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ . i B
(check appropriate box) _ .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup /\/ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permiit a

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petrole;
A

.+ 1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source- a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. .. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr o . transfer only, x < 200" galfyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) ' - (constructed on or after 1249791)

3. Existing large area source. S| 4. New large a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry ey, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classifi ay ON OCan not determine

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

ity was gallons. :

1of 5 Revised 8/11/97




| PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Stodngberchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ay ON an/a

Qy ON OnN/A
ng loading/unloading? Oy ON

. Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors exce

SN

Draining cartridge filters in ousing or in sealed containers for at
sposal? Oy ON OnN/a

according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy aN awNa-

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

Xf classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipp'ed with a refriger
(complete A below). '

d condenscr

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with ci
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsp
installed prior to September 22, 1993

er a refrigerated
er must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser -
(complete A and B below).
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and exi

ting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent ay ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closgé“loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverfer valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the do Oy ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded
condenser on a wee!

temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
i-weekly basis? ay ON

w
&
—*
=2
o
[1]

Re)
E.
]
3
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£
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=]
(=)
oS
2
o
[=4
7]
£
=3
(4]
4]
<
%)
a
]
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!
(4]
o
2
o
[e]
(]
=3
o

- condenser 2% Oy ON ON/A

6. Copducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
€rifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97




. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

. Has the responsiblc official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust str weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venging to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less

Assured that the sampling port on the.e
perc concentrations is at least 8
or expansion; is at least 2 d
or expansion; and do

n adsorber exhaust for measuring

t diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

from no other inlet?

outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

. Oy ON ON/A

ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

bl
P4

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?
3.

. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicabipdirect reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitgrifig data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shu
Maintained de

N o ov e

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for pcfc purchased?

Maintained leak-detection inspection and repair reports.for.the following;
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of recet

ntained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

ON

Oy ON ON/A

Revised 8/11/97




HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

\!\o\/\ammuJ f\[a 2er)

2. Has the Dgility maintained a leak log?
Hose connexstions, fittings,
couplings, ang valves
Door gaskets and segting

Filter gaskets-and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

- Odor (noticeable perc odor)

a, Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

3. Does the respansible official check the following areas for leaks?

ay ON ON/A

OY ON ON/A

ay ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A
NY ON ON/A

Oy BN ON/A

4. Which method of detec;tioﬁ is used by the responsibie, officigV
' " Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterig

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

* Muck cookers

Stills

Exhaust dampejz

Diverter yalves

apfidge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentatjo (FID/PID/caJorimetﬁc tirkes)
Halogen leak detector

It using'directheadi o6 instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibfated 'égainst a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Keptin a clean and secure area whern not inuse?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

M. 0 4o

In§;&g)or’s Signature

40of 5

1. Dqes the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Qy QN
Qy QN

Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

0000aO0

ON/A

Oy ON
Oy ON

QY \gN

4 -2-00

Date of Inspection

aAG/) OO0

Approximate Date of Next Inspcction

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Terrace Cleaners

PAGE 1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 8866 North 56 Street

CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)988-7520

MAILING ADDRESS: same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33617
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb. 8, 2000 1:30PM 2:30PM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0571090

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchioroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

"CONTACT(S): Hanif Kurji

The purpose of the-visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

AW =

months was 135 gallons and it was verified.
6. The machine was in operation today. Leak (s) and odor were noticed. R.O. contact a
professional vendor to repair the leak (s). R.O. and I scheduled another inspection for Feb 8,

2000.

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly and the average was 40°F

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection.. No container of perc was at the site.
“The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12

7. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with solid waste regulations.

On Feb. 8, 2000 I made another visit to the Plant City dry cleaner to verify that the Perc leaks has
been repaired. The R.O. said the lid that covers water separator has found to be the cause of the
leak, a new lid has been installed.

INSPECTED BY:
Mohammad Nozari

DATE:
Feb. 8, 2000




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

e e

/& j//z@, L /MJO?:%//

n' Y pwi
angY ypay Y TZ

Return completed form to:

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Mail Station 5510
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fiorida 32399-2400

For assistance, call Small Business Assistance Program'
(800) 722- 7457 ~

gﬂ,&%/ﬁna/j e f@o% /a{z

Y
Myﬁﬂ/ﬂ/(_ /édy/é M%&z

Environmental Protection Commission
of Hillsborough County

Bruce M. King, QEP
Engineer
Air Management Division

. Telephone:
1410 N. 213t Street (813) 272-5530
Tampa, Florida 33605 Fax: (813) 272-5605
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9. Name and Tltle of Facility Contact (For example plant manager)

Spe AC A ROVE
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: . .
City: County: . Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) . -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2 Page 13 of 1 nitori
Effe tis:.ns_zos_% 7 @) age 13 of 16 . Bureau of Air Monitoring
cuve: & Mobile Sources

<




| Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ceenN o> SAVE N C

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

TERLALE (enANEers

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 98102934

4. Facility Location: YBL ( 6™ STeeE7 N

Street Address; -
City: T EMF LS ’fé—ﬁfk\@c County: K LLSEOCOUGH Zip Code: "33, 7

Responsible Cfficial

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
HAN  F KUETS) — FPReESIDENT
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: .
Organization/Firm: __ . . ~ TR .
Street Address: ®EELL S6 STREET N
City: " TEN[(E TERRACE County: A1 (S Bf b)QH Zip Code: 2°2(.1"/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: ‘ ,
Telephone:  (S]2) 9§8-752.6 Fax: (§12) 991-739Y

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

.| 9. Name and Title of Fecility Contact-(For example, plani manager):

Spme AL A RoVE
10. Facility Contact Address: -

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
. Telephone: ( ) - ‘ Fax: ( ) -
2-213 2 3 _ G
gg:cis@6§oé-g%_]3.900(-) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
e: 6-2 _ & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. Machine Control Machine ©  |Control Machine Control
Initially Device |Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 42 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ' M

(1) w/ ref. condenser O-S&7- V2| 01562 12

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr .Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

{6) w/ no controls

iDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed &/_] fu
(c) No control devices are required to be installed L&] am-
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
<™ gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [&_] New small area source >4 ]
Existing large area source | ] New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) Ii

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser 229

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot wa‘er generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt LX]
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases Cﬁ
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

B L L KR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ . T hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

-~

\‘ . . - . g . . .
[ &\ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department .of any changes to the information contained. in this notification.

%&J\S\M , o909 )‘3-6

Signature Date .
\ _ ot 7.3‘{ 9>

A U

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




N 7errace. ﬂ/eaners) |

#05‘4/0?0

_pi

/. % lold_date. d@nﬁaLo@/dze

L) /nark awz‘;)LAna’&Lhafde_

3. Showuld be news. WLW&L_

Sowurse.

FE

W Showld be rew &/méLmJ

Source W refr
5@%/ A




~ Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ceceaN o SAVE INC
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
TERLALE (ennNnels

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 98102934
4. Facility Location: 2L ¢ <6™ STeceE7 N

Street Address:

City: TEMFLS  TERRALE County: HILLS Bo€oUGH Zip Code: 336 J

g oy

Tont Smber (DD

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
HAN jE KUETS|) — PRESIDENET
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: '
Organization/Firm: 8’2’ Le g\eﬂA STREET N

Street Address:

City: TEMPLE TERRACE  County: {1(S BeROUGH Zip Code: 336177/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: _
Telephone:  (£12) 9887522 Fax: (§12) 99\ -739Y

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

S AC ARoVE
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

5P 12 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ir Monitoring
e ureau of Air MO

Effective: 6-25-96 B & Mobile Sources

-
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Facility Information

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit W
(1) w/ ref. condenser U0.8&7- 92|

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

LWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed &
@) No control devices are required to be installed LXL]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: | |

/\73\‘ What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source &j New small area source |
{
| Existing large area source | | New large area source ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



7% What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) N A

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than.one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt <]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [i]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CLL R

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

I%I No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I1 of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

M&M& , 09{0‘7"%6

Signature = 6‘ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 2 . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
RE-INSPECTION o

AIRSID#: poto /o0  DATE: Y22/9> TIMEIN: _o¥<4 _ TIME OUT: _p 9%.4

FACILITY NAME: Te rece. Ceoror

FACILITY LOCATION:  $566 Sé/4 J7 -~

77:,7[1 é T(//‘-cc(/ /z’_/ P67 7

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 ' g
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q

a

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION _ |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: '

(check appropriate box)

A‘ -
1. Existing small area source . O 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr ~ transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification @¥ ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was __ ¢@__ gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



| PART IlI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/untoading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay DN@

Ay AN (~r4
@Y aN

@Y ON

Uy UN G/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

3.

L.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? :

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Sae  £omaests

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Cee  commmadtr

20f4

&Y ON

@Y ON ON/A
@Y aN ON/A
&Y aN

oy D@

Qy &

Revised 10/28/96



*

. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

ed and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? » dy anN

2. Measured and recorde
inlet and outlet weekly?

¢ washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

Is the temperature differential e to or greater than 20° F? ay anN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

exhaust stream weekly
enting to the adsorber,

Is the perc concentration equal to or less l;hén 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
pérc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

W

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
“condenser coils? :

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @7 aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of peré consumption? _ @Y ON
3. Maintained leak dele;u’on inspection and repair reports for the following: Sov Commerds
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; —— @Y ON
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ,
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? gy ON
4. Maintained calibration data? (or direct reading instruments only) ‘ Oy ON BA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ‘ ay ON =
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ n ay anN @
Problem corrected? ay aN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? aQy ON @Na

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS H

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

Jof4d Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) EI/
Physical detection (airflow fc'lt through gaskets) ) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) | | B/
Use of direct-reading instruunentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? DY aN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . Qy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ' | ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? See (‘n.;‘m e ?r ay &g

4. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves (B{ ON Muck cookers ay Clﬁ
Door gaskets and seating @y ON Stills . @¢ ON
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON | Exhaust dampers ay aN
Pumps oY aN Diverter valves Oy~ AN
Solvent tanks and containers @Y ON Cartridge filter housings @Y  ON
Water separators @y aN

%ﬁ""ﬁ /(I‘t‘l"'
Name of Resi%nsible Official
James O /%0/’%0-7 Sloo/P7
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
/Z‘ /) M ~ /7 <o ~
Inspector s Signature Approximﬁé Date of Next Inspection
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ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: Terrace Cleaners

¢ The information on the machine is as follows: Perk-matic P45-11-91,
S/N 1347 or 1367 (the serial number was etched onto the spec plate, and .
the number could not be accurately determined). Capacity is 45#, and unit purchase
date was 9/7/92. .

e Perc supplier is varies between Phenix and Boggs Supply; Waste company used for
waste pick-ups is Safty-Kleen.

o The refrigerated condenser temperature logs had an approximate average value of
23°C-25°C. R. O. indicated he had a conversation with a member of EPC Air
Division regarding proper time to take this measurement, and thought he was told
the time to take the measurement could be first thing Monday morning (store is
presently closed on Sunday). R. O. misunderstood this to mean prior to first run on
machine, on Monday. The temperature measured represents approximate room
temperature, which is what would happen if the machine sits idle over the weekend.
The R. O. was instructed, during this inspection, on appropriate time to measure
temperature (near the end of the cool down period), and the measurement must be
less than 7.2°C (45°F). This insufficiency was not recorded as a program
deficiency because of the misunderstanding as mentioned above. R. O. will now
begin to measure temperature at proper time.

o Coupled with the explanation of proper time to measure the temperature was the
explanation of the requirements if the temperature exceeded 45°F.

e R. O. has leak inspection and temperature records up to the beginning of April
(through March, 1997), but no records from that point to the present. He had stated
that he has been busy, and has not had the opportunity to perform this paper work.
The importance of ensuring the completion of this documentation was discussed.
The R. O. understood the necessity and requirements, and would start the record
keeping again.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION ||

T™EN:.  |]C0O TIMEOUT: |30 . ARSID#®: 257 109 0

TYPE OF FACILITY: PC’RC. D2y CACANED

FACILITY NAME: __ VERRACE L ETHA~NELS | DATE: L/2/4%
VA

FACILITY LOCATION: <R 6 AS ;§’Z-@ S+
TemeLe ’/uwcel, T L7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  HA~F K. 2 | PHONE NUMBER: 515 - ¥¥ - 752

\g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ’
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

R A

' 4
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: _/L il
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONmiC'n-:D BY: LL:QCV) g{fﬁbﬂ“\) //Qt(/{’??_ fLZT’“(/\

gﬁ (Please Print] ‘
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W A PHONE NUMBER:__ 13- -$5 38

page lor | Revised 10/96




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

( AIRS ID#0571090
ﬁ ! CLEAN & SAVE INC
: | HANIE KURJI
< 8866 S6TH STREET N

TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617 ;

z,
3 5 -
&
> = L
Sy O Do NOT Remove Label
G B «\
% % "% @)d ’
R i : 19 TO 19
Aﬁ%ﬂ% eporting 7§ :
UC
[N
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. _RAvES no

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

. Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE oFFICIAL: _ HANUE  KURTSY

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



1.

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ;31 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRS ID#: ©S7L09T  pATE: ‘3—/11/%’ TMEIN: _ {00 TIMEoUT: [| 3D

FACILITY NAME: "FE'YP—QAcé Caicarice s
: i
KLL N SL&
T edie | CRDACE 4 L 3360

FACILITY LOCATION:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :  Hao 6 Wi PHONE: Bid-9&¥X ~7<2D
.| CONTACT NAME: << ANAE PHONE: SANNE

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION H
O No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source - Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a

. dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ﬁY aN QOCan not determine -
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

S. This is a correct facility classification

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 9 gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethyvlene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON E/I;I/A l
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : Qy ON ‘/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @y aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at -

least 24 hours prior to disposal? El{ aN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON /A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS J

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? B(CJN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Q‘/DN OnN/A

—

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

(V%)

condenser upon opening the door? : D’/DN anN/Aa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated a/ )
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 0N

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? @Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after :
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? IQ’Y/DN \

(V1)

20f5 ‘ Revised 8/11/97



w)

i

2. Measured an

. Measured and recorded the perc con

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

‘B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

N/Ifasured and recorded the exhaust tempcrature on the outlet side of the condenser located
CAI

rv-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis”

ecorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet we

kly?
Is the temperatuhﬁeremial equal to or greater than 20° F?

tration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while achine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend;egntraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractios,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

ay aN OnNva
ay OnN awva

Qy ON ON/A
ay aN aNa -

ON/A

an/a

ay ON ONA

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-

-
S.

SNV

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Majﬁtained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5

o ax

2¢ aN

@¢ ON ON/A

¥ ON ON/A
ay anN TNTA

ay ON oNA
IB'/EN

B’Y/DN aN/a
@y aN ON/A

Revised 8/11/97



[D’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

—

Water separators Bf ON On/a

4. Which method of detectioh is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed sdlvem on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

LL’“&?J\/ S\—&’CM’O)\] /@oc-(;(z, %{-H/(

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detecuion and repair -
inspection? | B{ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @¢ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ' E/ s
couplings, and valves Q{ QN ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
a .
Door gaskets and seating gy ON ONa Stills oY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Zﬁ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers IU{DN ON/A
Pumps Z{DN QN/A Diverter valves B{DN QON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Eﬁ aON ON/A Cartridge filter housings D’{ ON dN/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a ~/A

. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y ON

a
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Qy oN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ady AN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay QN

1/1/“\5(

Idspector’s Namg (Please Print)

batﬁf Inspection

{L ML

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Terrace Cleaners ‘ PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 8866 N 56 th St CITY: Temple Terrace
PHONE: 813-988-7520
MAILING ADDRESS: 8866 N 56 th St CITY: Temple FLA | ZIP: 33617
Terrace
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 2, 1998 1100 1130 - Non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571090

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner -
CONTACT(S): Hanif Kurji

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No odors or leaks were noticed.

Mr. Kurji’s record keeping is in good shape. He has all of the required records in a single file.
His perc purchase receipts indicated he had purchased 97.4 gallons over the last twelve months.

His records also indicated that he had maintenance performed on the machine in a timely
manner in June and October of 1997. They also showed that he had his refrigerated condensor

recharged with freon in January 1998.
Mr. Kurji does have the owners manual for the machine which includes a

startup/shutdown/malfunction plan.

INSPECTED BY: eroy Shelton/Roger Zhu DATE: 2/2/98

| &7 P




BEST AVAILABLE COPY Vv

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL EZ:I COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [_]

TIME IN: Qo0 TIMEOUT:;__ '€ 3-© ARSIDY: 5710 F o

TYPE OF FACILITY: P ERC D&y CEARVES

FACILITY NAME:  TGRRACE clLbAaveErRs pate. 2./ 16/55

FACILITY LOCATION: 88¢ & M. 56740 =7 7
TEewiple TERRACE | FL 33&)7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: H-Ati - FURT | PHONE NUMBER: &/ 3~ 788 -7520

&] Based on the results of the compliance iequirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
[ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
RECEIVED

A , jt
WAkt 9“%99.

Bureau of Air Monitonine
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[XI NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yes i
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Locere. Z1HJ
: (Please Print) _
. | v ceg
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: L€ G /Bl PHONE NUMBER: ( §1%)212.-55%0

Page | of | Revised 10/96
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c7109 0

AlRS ID#: Revised 10/10:9¢

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

paciLiTy Name: | EHLACE  cieaver 4 pate: 2/ 1¢/94
§£866. M. 56 H ot |

Temple Temhce | FL 33617

FACILITY LOCATION:

Annual Reporting Period: Fel 2 19 78 10 Feb i6 19?7

Bascd on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Adminisuative Code (F.A.C.). during the period covercd by this statement. LAYES UNo

1f NO, complete the following:

#]. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact penod of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demoustrate compliance:

42. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous 'compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used (0 demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene sotvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gailons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 galions per
vear for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: HNAN/E K UETSi - PRESIDENT %1‘ o ) "4’]9‘1

Name (Please Print) ' Signature™{) ' Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is af the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ! of I .



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 4] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION 0

ARs#: 27'°79  parE: Z/'("/qq mMEN: 47 9°  TmMeour: (932
FACILITY NAME: TERRACE  CLEANERS
gLl N S TR ST

FACILITY LOCATION:
TEMPpLE TCRRASE  FL 23617
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : TAA/E KURT | PHONE: SI3- 788 ~ 7520
: .1‘ - —
CONTACT NAME: SAME PHONE: SAME

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

—

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
{check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ﬂ
drv-to~dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to~dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 galivr-
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galiT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source .4
drv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, 140 < x 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiT
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification l@.{]Y aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for 2 general permit

B. The total quantZty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was - § gallons.

——
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[PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethvlene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

)

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' '

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratos and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy ON
ay aN
My ON

Ay ON

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

‘ {(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

{complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

3]

)

condenser upon opening the door?

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

W

condenser exceeded 43°F?

verifving that the coolant had been compietely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complictc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Ry ON
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ¢Y CUN ON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _
Ry Oy ONA
| 4. Measured and recorded the temberaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
diy ax
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
®Y ON ONA
-| 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after .
"y ON
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible oflicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬁY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'.; ';ﬁY aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, . )
couplings, and valves pY aN ON/A Muck cookers !IﬁY ON ON/A
Door ga’skets and seating @'Y ON ONA Stills ;HY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating 'tlﬁY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ;ﬂY ON ON/A
Pumps @Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Ay ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers [:SLQY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings PY ON ON/A
Water separators @Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ?.
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) |
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Q
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instfumcptation, is the equipment: ?)N/A
| a. Capable of détecu'ng perc vapor. concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  4dY ON
b. Calibrated against  standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? -C]Yl aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? 3y ON

LeccE ZHU

—

7/16 /)97

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

J/C'/{/G 9/2/\/ /é)//l/\/\/\.—-—

Date of Inspection

| YEr_

Inspector’s Signature

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust tempcrature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on drv-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? Y~ ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON OnNna
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON OnN/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stre weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventifg to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy OGN aN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less ay UON ONA
1
4. Assured that the sampling port on the edtbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 dpef diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downs{ream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped er machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condensertoils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Mainiained rolling monthly averages of perc cor}smnonn?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of receipt?

o

Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading insirzments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~) (=)} wh

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

e —————
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Terrace Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 8866 N. 56" Street CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 988-7520
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33617
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: { INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 16, 1999 9:00 10:30 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571090

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: _ Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Hanif Kurji

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine was not in operation when I was there. I didn’t notice any leak.

Ms. Kirji’s record keeping in a good shape. The records showed that there was a total of 96.8
gallons of perc purchased during the past 12 months. Also, the repair log indicated several fixes
as follows: :

- Repaired the compressor on the chillier on 7/21/98.

- Changed a hose on back of the machine on 11/17/98.

- Changed a tighten hose clamp 9/10/98.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Feb 16, 1999




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL # COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY - O

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID- 571&‘/70 DATE: :7/,/'3//777 TIME IN: 7:7/.,9 TIME OUT: /0;4
FACILITY NAME: TEREACE CichANERS
NI
FACILITY LOCATION: gs e M. 5C ST |
TEMPLE TERRACE | |7L 33617

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [HA/F [CURS | eong:. 313788 - 7520
CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION B . ]
(check appropmniate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to us¢ general permit a
| PART Il: CLASSIFICATION / I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No n/oﬁcation form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small areaélrce %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only/x < 140 galivt !
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both nvpes, x < 140 gal/yr v
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a . New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/vt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,804 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

{
5. This is a correct facility glassification EJY ON QOCan not determine
If no, please chéck the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number above

a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit

B. The tal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedinz 12 months by this dry cleaning
faciliny was gallons.
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|PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /&]Y ON ON/A
2. Examiniﬁg the containers for leakage? /// Oy ON On/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' /-"/ ay ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at // '

least 24 hours prior to disposal? / Qy ON ON/a

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber //
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? / Oy ON ON/A

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are ? uired. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine /sﬁould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte/A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the dppropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machineé-ﬂh a closed-loop vapor venting system?

o

(93]

. Equipped the condenser/vith a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recdrded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on aAveekly/bi-weckly basis?

W

. Repaired gradjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenseT exceeded 45°F?

. Copducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
rifving that the coolant had been completely charged?
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also: ’
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust tempcrature on the outizt side of the condenser located /

on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and dryer machines on 2 weekly tasis? Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON OnN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater thar 20° F? ay ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to ths adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy N ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA

perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any/bznd, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from an_\‘b? , contraction,

Oy ON ON/A

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washcé) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at alf’times?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhzust f?zf:asuring

” PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREM}Z/NTS “
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchasgd? ay anN

2. Maintained rolling monthly ave

es of perc consumption? ] ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspéction and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of }¢aks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON OanNa

b. documentation df parts ordered to repair leak and i=zk repairsd w/in 2 davs
and parts insfalled w/in 5 davs of receip:?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct resging instrurrz=is)

W

Maintained exh{ust duct monitoring data on pers concentrziions?

tartup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintairfed deviation reports?
roblem corrected?

intained comphance plan, if applicable?
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection znd rep"éir
inspection? ;,'Cl/Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? "oy an
3. Does the responsible, official check the following areas for lcaks? /
v Hose connections, fittings, ' ' //
couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookérs Qy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Oy OGN ONA ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating 0OY ON ON/A xhaust dampers ay ON aNA
Pumps ‘ ’ OY ON ON/A Diverter valves ay ON aON/A
Solvent tanks and containers gy AN 0N/ Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators
4. Which method of detection is used by the sible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt thréugh gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading ins entation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
-Halogen leak detector a
If using direcg<reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. able of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-5¢0 ppm? Y ON
b, Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
 (PID/FID only)? Qy OaN,
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay axN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accufacy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniv)? ay ON

LoceAl- Zi/

L/(Z'-/7 7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

i@na(/ov/z{u\/\

Daiz of Inspzction

| weeld

Inspecgr’s Signature

40f5

Approximatz Date of Next Inspaction
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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G LEFT THE Leecoriz < HOMS
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_|

TIMEIN: ___\ 30 Pm TIME OUT:__ A 30PM
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ Pere Do

RE-INSPECTION [E/
AIRS ID#. O57 /090

c /.'.’:4 e
Terrace clean/€r S »
FACILITY LOCATION: 8866 N. 5 <h et
TempPle Terrace , ¥l 33617 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Maw: f. Aursi PHONE NUMBER: (£13) 9§§-7520
Y

FACILITY NAME:

DATE: 4-05-00

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)

[]

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspecuon, the following comphanoe
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Q8 ==
=2 = O
O' -
g> . 0
((Dn = o [=——]
o= Ny <
[=2N'e) o)
=35 &
s 5 - [
-
@ )

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yeer

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M ohg e CJ Nb 2er,

(Please Print)

ves(f] o[ ]

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: WA« N O R &L

PHONE NUMBER: (d/3)2)2-553b

Page \ of ! Revised 10/96




ARSID#: _ 27/050 MJ Revised 10/10/96

"DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: \errace Clepne~*? DATE: 2/§/00

FACILITY LOCATION: @8¢¢& No-h 56™ <lyee T

Temple Terrece , Fl 33617

Annual Reporting Period: __Feb /& 1999 0 _O@2-% 2060
Based on each term or co:idition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. -BAYES UwNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from __to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination faczlmes

Name (Please Print)

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: HANIE KURTS % e (s OL} of]eD
\J Signathre Date -

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | _ of_\_.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL O  COMPLAINI/DISCOVERY @
RE-INSPECTION )

AIRSID#: b7 /0 G0 DATE: 1 - §- 60 TmMEIN: /30@ TIME OUT: 2 SDP

FACILITY NAME: Ten-ate Cleanyer’
Tk

FACILITY LOCATION: 8566 N. 5¢ %‘)-rae,

Temple Terruce , ¥l 33617
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Man/iff JAur T/ pmonE: (§3) $§6- 7520

CONTACT NAME: L p PHONE: ___ “
|PART I: NOTIFICATION - ) 1
(check appropriate box) ,
| 1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : 1 | A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . Q
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al : o
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source: H
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. .. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyt
-transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200°gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr . both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' * (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification RY QN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
-0 - facility qualified for a general permit as number 3es above
a " facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gcnera] permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) pu.rchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamng
facility was {35 gallons.

l1of 5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

- .| Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? QY ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . Xy ON ONA
3. Closing and sécuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? &y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? AY ON OwNA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON #FN/A

|[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. _
X classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
" (complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been 'checkcd,. the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

o

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?. . . . - gy anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-logp vapor venting ;system? Ky ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? By QN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a w%/b}g@&? Y QN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :
condenser exceeded 45°F? &Y ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? K]Y aN

20f5 : . Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° E Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhatst stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machin€’is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adso OY ON ON/A
Is the pérc concentration equal to 1 less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4, Assured that the sampling po the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at 1 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion;, ang.downstream from no other inlet? , aQy OGN ONA
5. Equip er machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condgrfser coils? ) : Qy AN aON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) . -

1. Maintained receipts for peic purchased? . : ,qfY aON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? o ; ﬂY' ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for.the following:. . .
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, ‘ &Y ON aN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to ‘repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? My ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay DN. AN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ; Oy ON @EN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ My ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? - ay ON 4N/a
Problem corrected? &Yy ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? l Qy aON AN/a
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lBART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? _ Ay ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak 1og’:7 A’JY aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves Ky ON ONA * Muck cookers Xy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating MYy ON ONA Stills AY ON ON/A
filfer gaskets-and seating ®Y ON ON/A " Exhaust dampers | EY ON ON/A
Pumps XYy ON ON/A Diverter valves Say ON QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers @Y ON ON/A . Cartridge filter housings £Y ON ON/A
Water separators ‘ ®Yy ON le/A'
4, Which method of dete;tioﬁ is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) B
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) m
Odor (noticeablé perc odor) M
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q
I .using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬂN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON
b. Calibrated '.against a standard gas prior to and after each use .
(PIDFDD only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d Kebt in a clean and secure area when not inuse? _ Ay an -
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OGN

\’\O\M\W\Mk(} NO o r |;

A-0%-00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

W0 R

Date of Inspection

1 Yeur

Tnspector’s Signature

40of5

Approximat‘e Date of Next Inspection
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: . INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Terrace Cleaners L PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 8866 North 56 Street CITY: Tampa
' PHONE: (813)988-7520
MAILING ADDRESS: same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33617
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb. §,2000 1:30PM 2:30PM Annual ' In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0571090

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Hanif Kurji

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the folloWing:

u\-b-wg\):—*

o

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly and the average was 40°F

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12
months was 135 gallons and it was verified. |

The machine was in operation today. Leak (s) and odor were noticed. R.O. contact a
professional vendor to repair the leak (s). R.O. and I scheduled another inspection for Feb 8§,
2000.

The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with solid waste regulations.

On Feb. 8, 2000 I made another visit to the Plant City dry cleaner to verify that the Perc leaks has

been repaired. The R.O. said the lid that covers water separator has found to be the cause of the
leak, a new lid has been installed.

|| INSPECTED BY: : - DATE:
Mohammad Nozari ' Feb. 8, 2000




U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided). =

|

8866 S6TH STREET N
TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617
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u
o
oL
ru Postage | $
r\.
- Certified Fee

' Postmark

ipt F

E (Endﬁfé:me??%eé‘éﬁvrié) Here
T3  Restricted Delivery Fee ¢
) (Endorsement Required)
o Total Postage & Fees $
rJ
n [Rec. 10 AIRS ID # 0571090001AG waller)
o HANIE KURIJ
o | Stre¢ TERRACE CLEANERS
jam ]
o }
r\.

B e e

1

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SEGTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signatyre . O
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Agent
or on the front if space permits. LAA ) 2. O Addressee

D. Is delivery address differer?ﬁb\sfn item 1?2 Ll Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery addresdbeiow:  'TJ No -

10 AIRS 1D # 0571090001 AG
HANIE KURII
TERRACE CLEANERS

|
|
|

8866 56TH STREET N 3. Seryjge Type
TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617 Certified Mait 3 Express Mail
O Registered 03 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0O c.op.
4. Restricted Delive}y’? {Extra Fee) 3 Yes

e BER Ses 9372 9927

[ PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
L




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PRdPéil HANDLING N 40 2 4 8 7

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. '

| /%
Do NOT Remove Label e D‘

[ S
z=
_ \- i\ =
AIRS ID # 0571090 o\ —
TERRACE CLEANERS
FOR GOVERNMENT USE-ON
HANIE KURIJI EC
o Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
8866 56TH STREET N . -|-Fund: 20-2-035001
TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617 - ’

Obj.: 002273




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postag‘/

Recipient’s Nz

HANIE KURI

7000 0600 00ck 4128 kHbY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Aiso complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

: AIRS 1D # 0571090
TERRACE CLEANERS

Sirest Apt No. 8866 36TH STREETN
TEMPLE TERRACE FL . ._ J

S6e-Reverse for.Instructions

'COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL-IVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

1. Anticle Addressed to:
) AIRS 1D # 0571090
TERRACE CLEANERS
HANIE KURI
8866 S6TH STREETN

| [0 Addressee

C. Sigfature

O Agent
X! M
{

D.Is deli\féry address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

TEMPLE TERRACE FL |
33617 '

7O00CCocaHIS e YE.

3. rvice Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mai d c.0.D.

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

2. Anticle Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102585-00-M-0852




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ™+ > . First-Class Mail
) Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10
*® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box.i;
#
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% il
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g o ()
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGR&;!Q« £l
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & 2 —
MAIL STATION 5510 0w -
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 98 o o«
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 3z '
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SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION R COMPLETE THlS CTION ON DELIVERY -~

m Complete’items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clear/y) B. Date of Dellvery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. :;),. 7 0
Print your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,..—-J- LI Agent
or on the front if space permits. _ ] Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0310466
ONE HOUR MARTINIZING
MATTHEW SERAYDARIAN
11406-5 SAN JOSE BLVD
LACKSONVILLEFL . 3. Service Type

2223 . Certified Mail ] Express Mail
L . R [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise §

O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

799@@@ Om 6?&2? Q—ZSZ'[ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from serwce /abe/)

I
[

102595-00-M-0952
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6; ~ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING X

415831 GFER10 2de2 ]><

et
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below (zg your mailiﬁ\é label.

—

. o >
% 7
Q. -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00 Zo -~
PAL AR .
s 5 ', ‘
2% B ©
.2 @
Do NOT Remove Label Q /9‘
[ ~
2
AIRS ID # 0571090 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
TERRACE CLEANERS ) Org.: 37550101000 EOQ: Al
HANIE KURIJI Fund: 20-2-035001
8866 56TH STREET N Obj.: 002273

TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617 .
_/

Printed on recycled paper.




(B U.s. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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LI.S Postage | $
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~ Certified Fee Postmark
Receint F Here

E_: (Endonres‘eur;\nentel:c(:\:&iree;
© Restricted Delivery Fee
O (Endorsement Required)
o - AIRS D # 0371090
ru  TotalPot TERRACE CLEANERS
™ Semt™o~ HANIE KURII

| - 8866 56THSTREETN |
1 | Street, Apt.
O | orPO Box, TEGI\/I’I;LE TERRACEFL
S s 3361

PS Form 3800, January 2001°

~ 3NITQ3L100 1Y G104 ‘SSIMAQY NERLIUIMLAG - ¢
LHOIY 3HL 0L IJOTIANT 40'dOL LV HIANIILS 30V1d

Complete items:1, 2,-and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and, address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you. R | b
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, -~ .|}-x [ Agent
or on the front if space permits. [ Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 03 Yes '
{

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

o ———

: AIRS ID # 0571090
TERRACE CLEANERS
HANIE KURJI 3 — j
8866 S6TH STREET N ervice Type

TEMP ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
LE TERRACE FL 336 17 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

Insured Mail [dc.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
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PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Recenpt ‘ ' 102595-99-M-1789
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below o

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \ﬁ O 2 62 7
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ?

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0571090
CLEAN & SAVE INC N FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
HANIE - KURJI Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
8866 56TH STREET N Fund: 20-2-035001

TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617 Obj.: 002273
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B U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestie Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFF i

CIAL

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pnstana R Faae

0320 0001 797B 1459

Ser TERRACE CLEANERS
----- HANIE KURIJI

Stre

ort 8866 56TH STREET N

7001

33617

¢
AIRS ID # 0571090

finstructions

Il

I SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571090

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
N _ 3

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
[ Agent

C. Signature
XWJ [ Addressee

17 )
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

" TERRACE CLEANERS
HANIE KURII
8866 56TH STREET N
TEMPLE TERRACE FL 3. é?ﬁe Type
33617 - @ Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Mail O c.op.
| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

7001 03200003 2976ii145%

(‘L

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

|
102595-99-M-1789 |




"7 333 L12 957
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

Nn lncllmnr\n Crvarana Draasidad
AIRS ID 0571090
CLEAN & SAVE INC
HANIE KURIJI
8866 56TH STREET N
TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees . | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

SENDER

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the.reverse of thns form so that we can retum this
card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of lhe mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

aWrite*Returm Receipt Rsequested” on the mailpiece below the article number
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address
2, O Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
o ‘ Z 3336129577
CLEAN &:SAVE INC ARSIDOS710% 3 "Service Type
HANIE KURIJI O Registered ]ﬂ Certified
8866 S6TH'STREET N [J Express Mail J Insured
TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of/)elive

ry/qﬁ

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

< 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Addrass (Only if requested
. and fee is paid)
6. Signature: ressee or Agent)
x M

PS Form 3811, December {$94 J

102595-97-8-0179  Domestic Heturrﬁecei@_

g Return Receipt Service.

Thank you for usin




- P 174 052 003

US Postal Service
‘Receipt for Certified Mail

e e Peadddad

AIRS i1D#:
CLEAN & SAVE INC 0571090
HANIE "KURJI
8866 56 TH STREET N
TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

2/1¢(77

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

=328 also wish to receive the
following serwces (for an

: 1 T daaly
aComplete ltems 3, 4a and 4b.
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira fee):

, N
PS Form 3811, December 1994 } "~ Domestic Return Receipt

o
@

B

[}

']

@ cardto you. B [}
%’ lAnac'rtv this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address %
@ permit.

o ®Write"Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery $
£ =The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. %
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number /l ; é
5 S P 174 p5A 003 %
E AIRS ID#: 0571090 4b-'Service Type K
o ,CLEAN & SAVE INC O Registered Certified ';
9 HARIE KURJI | i c
7! ‘00 Express Mail O Insured .S
o 18886:56TH STREET N O Ret,:m Receipt for-Mefchaidise, 0 COD 5
& ' TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617 e 5
2 : i 7. Date of Dellvery\\~ ) p
E 5. Received By: (Print Narne) 8. Addressee s Address (@n/y if requested =
i . and fee is paid) 4y ] =
o z ]&; v fE -
5 6. Signatulle: (Adefbssee or Agent) AN

2
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 6 1 2 5 2 \,/

Please mclud?ouFA'IRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
VAL oo |
FEB2b 97 TOTAL AMOUN T DUE: $50.00

b6 NOT Remove Label

P —
i FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
‘ | AIRS ID#: 0571090 Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
CLEAN & SAVE INC Fund: 20.2-035001
HANIE KURJI \

Obj.: 002273
8866 56TH STREET N ;
TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617 J




TERRACE CLEANERS . _ ) - -
DEFT OF ENVIRONMENT Check Number: G685 5685

PROTECTION Check Date: Feb 19, 1997

Check Amount: $50.00

Item to be Paid - Description Discount Taken Amount Faid
Faermits and Licenses 20.80

e N e A e e e e S S P P N NPT e S S e ¢ 4t



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0 3 9‘;4 r

00

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 550.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID'# 0571090
TERRACE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| HANIE KURJI Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| 8866 56TH STREET N Fund: 20-2-035001
| TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617

00 12934

Obj.: 002273




| 7 333 bLO 374 \0\0\0\

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No tnsurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0571 09;l

TERRACE CLEANERS
HANIE KURJT
8866 S6TH STREET N
TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617

Centified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

( PS Form 3800, April 1995

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: : .
uComplete items 1-ant/or-2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
#Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gytra fee):

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Addrass
it.

l\e\‘larriggl'ﬂetum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. (3 Restricted Delivery
#The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. - Consuit postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number o 3 ‘][

' AIRS ID # 0571090", | = 35 kb L
. TERRACE CLEANERS :-|4b. Service Type
HANIE KURJ] /| 01 Registered D/éniﬁed
, 8866 56TH STREET N - |0 Express Mail [ Insured

TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617 . | O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD
: 7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. SignatWe‘or Agent)
X i VAA XD

\
PS Form 8871, December 1994\) ~ 7 Domestic Return Receipt

o S P e e e, T A S e e et o e sty e

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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US Postal Service

TERRACE CLEANERS
HANIE KURJI
8866 56TH STREET N

Pastage

4 Z-333 bbO 749

Receipt for Certified Mail

s ~rmmman Aavarana Pravidad.

TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617

s

AIRS ID # 0571090

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995

~

SENDER:
aComplete itams 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

nPrint your name and address on the revarse of this form so that we can return this
n Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

lee “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [3J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

. ARSI
TERRACE CLEANERS D # 0571090

HANIE KURJI
8866 S6TH STREET N
TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617

4a. Article Number

Z 333 60 747
Cettified

4b. Service Type
g Insured

[0 Registered
1 Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

[0 Express Mail
7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee ls paid)

6. Signatur pEsee or Agent)

X I\.A/\\

1 (A

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

P
PS Form 3811 Kb‘ét?gmber“ligsti\

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




Z 333 k&7 yug

US Postal Service

Bgceipt for Cert_ified Mail

— i

I ' © AIRS ID
TERRACE CLEANERS S ID # 0571090
HANIE KURJI
8866 S6TH STREET N

TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617 |

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retun Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whorm,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

do} J8A0 aul| 18 pjo4
T e e e b i
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1,2Z7ahd 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. A /o?, 20 '
B Print your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X - H ‘ { e O Agent
or on the front if space permits. 2 '~ 0] Addressee
- —{| D. s defivery address different from item 1? £J Yes !
1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No ;
- AIRS 1D # 057 1uYU
ERRACE CLEANERS
TANIE KURJ ’
1866 S6TH STREET N 617 : . ]
'FEMPLE TERRACE FL 336! . 3. Serwce' Type '
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
R {1 Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise

I Insured Mail {1 C.0.D.

L 3B33 (67 “FHO | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service labef) {
1

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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>9 >
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s Do NOT Remove Label
] AIRS ID # 0571090
TERRACE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

HANIE KURJI
8866 S6TH STREET N
1
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TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617




